508124009 09/15/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8171189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS MYKULOWYCZ	02/09/2022
ALISON FORSYTH	02/09/2022
ALAN LAI	02/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLOY ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	17 PROPERZI WAY	
City:	SOMERVILLE	
State/Country:	te/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code: 02143		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18120282
Application Number:	18131428
Application Number:	18131658
Application Number:	18238236
Application Number:	18238310
Application Number:	18238860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)742-8097

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (701)540-5913

Email: patentadmin@danielsonlegal.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELSON LEGAL LLC **Address Line 1:** 503 7TH ST N, STE 107

Address Line 2:ATTN: PATENT ADMINISTRATORAddress Line 4:FARGO, NORTH DAKOTA 58102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALY-004PC*
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. BLASI, ESQ.
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Blasi/

PATENT 508124009 REEL: 064927 FRAME: 0575

DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2023	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=2022-02-16_FC_Assignment_no_Lyle#page1.tif		
source=2022-02-16_FC_Assignment_no_Lyle#page2.tif		
source=2022-02-16_FC_Assignment_no_Lyle#page3.tif		
source=2022-02-16_FC_Assignment_no_Lyle#page4.tif		
source=2022-02-16_FC_Assignment_no_Lyle#page5.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Nicholas Mykulowycz, Alison Forsyth, and Alan Lai (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements or discoveries or both as described in an international patent application entitled HOMOGENIZING HETEROGENEOUS FOILS FOR LIGHT ALLOY METAL PARTS ("Application") and filed on December 27, 2021, as PCT Appl. No. 2021/065196; and

WHEREAS, Alloy Enterprises, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 17 Properzi Way, Somerville, MA 02143 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest therein and to said inventions and said Application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and Application, including the right to claim priority, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of intellectual and industrial property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Application, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters

PCT Appl. No. 2021/065196 Page 2 of 5

Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable;

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said Application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns;

AND Assignors hereby grant Danielson Legal LLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to facilitate the recording or other processing of this document;

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of the inventions and Application to Assignee at the time the inventions were made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals as set forth below:

Date:	02/16/2022	Andrea Bedul		
		Andie Bedell		
		for Alloy Enterprises, Inc. (Assignee)		

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Date:	02/09/2022	Nicholan Mark Myhulowycz, cto
		Nicholas Mykulowycz (Assignor)
		12 Porter Rd
		Boxford, MA 01921
	ACKNOWLED(GMENT
		STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SAINT LUCIE
On this	s 9th day of February ,	2022 , before me personally came Nicholas
Mykul		basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual
-	•	instrument, and acknowledged execution of the
same.	2 2	,
	Produced Identifi	cation - Form of ID Produced: Driver's License
Date:	02/09/2022	Daniel Disagna Emma
_		Witness Signature
***************************************	DARRELL DWAYNE EVANS Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 81836 Expires on January 19, 2025	Darrell Dwayne Evans Witness Name (PRINT)

Notarized online using audio-video communication

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Date: 02/09/2022		I Dre.	Mison Torsytha, ceo			
				Ali	son Forsyt	h (Assignor) *
				26]	Dartmouth	St
	ΔCK	NOWLEDGM	IFNT	Uni	it 2	
	ACI		DF FLORIDA	Son	nerville, M	1A 02145
		COUNTY	OF SAINT L	UCIE		
On this	9th da	y of Fe	bruary ,	2022	, before	me personally came Alison
-	n, known or prov	ed to me on	the basis of	satisfact	tory eviden	nce to be the individual
describ	ed in and who ex	xecuted the f	oregoing ins	trument	t, and ackn	owledged execution of the
same.						
		Produced I	dentification	- Form c	of ID Produc	ced: Driver's License
Date: 02/09/2022				Daniel (Diagra Essenium	
,				Wit	tness Signa	ature
	À	DARRELL DWA				
		Commission # HH 81836 Expires on Jacuary 19, 2025		Darrell Dw	vayne Evans	
			Wit	tness Name		

Notarized online using audio-video communication

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Date:	02/11/2022	lilan Lai
		Alan Lai (Assignor)
		177 Hancock St.
		Unit 2
		Cambridge, MA 02139
State Of Te	exas	County Of Johnson
known or p	proved to me on the basis of s	,, before me personally came Alan Lai, atisfactory evidence to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same.
Date:	02/11/2022	Witness Signature
West sold	Samuel Perry	Samuel Perry Notary Public, State of Texas
	ID NUMBER	xWitness Name (PRINT)
10 KM 10	13283508-4	
C. C. L.	COMMISSION EXPIRES December 21, 2024	

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Notarized online using audio-video communication

RECORDED: 09/15/2023